underlying the pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes, which should be read in connection with the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information. The accounting for the GMP Disposition is dependent upon final balances related to
the assets and liabilities at the close date that have yet to progress to a stage where there is sufficient information for a definitive
measurement. Due to the fact that the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared based upon
preliminary estimates, and account balances other than those on the actual GMP Disposition date, the final amounts recorded for the GMP
Disposition may differ materially from the information presented.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not reflect future events that may occur after the GMP
Disposition, including potential general and administrative cost savings. The pro forma adjustments are subject to change and are based
upon currently available information.

BLACK DIAMOND, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2014

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets
   Cash  $ 4,385  $ 54,919   A $ 59,304
   Accounts receivable, net   44,279   (8,624)   B  35,655
   Inventories   51,902   (6,794)   B  45,108
   Prepaid and other current assets   4,893   (86)   B  4,807
   Income tax receivable   170   -   170
   Deferred income taxes   2,724   (287)   C  2,437
   Total current assets   108,353   39,128   147,481

Property and equipment, net   17,211   (195)   B  17,016
Definite lived intangible assets, net   34,572   (4,370)   B  30,202
Indefinite lived intangible assets   51,627   (13,050)   B  38,577
Goodwill   57,649   (11,097)   B  46,552
Deferred income taxes   51,888   (9,455)   C  42,433
Other long-term assets   1,965   -   1,965
Total assets  $ 323,265  $ 961   $ 324,226

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 23,940  $ (3,421)   B $ 20,519
   Income tax payable   -   12,677   C  12,677
   Current portion of long-term debt   1,992   (865)   A  1,127
   Total current liabilities   25,932   8,391   34,323

Long-term debt   43,378   (25,801)   A  17,577
Deferred income taxes   6,190   (4,333)   C  1,857
Other long-term liabilities   1,627   -   1,627
   Total liabilities   77,127   (21,743)   55,384

Stockholders' Equity
   Preferred stock, $.0001 par value; 5,000
   shares authorized; none issued   -   -   -
   Common stock, $.0001 par value; 100,000 shares authorized;
   32,565 issued and 32,490 outstanding   3   -   3
   Additional paid in capital   478,392   1,701   D  480,093
   Accumulated deficit   (238,531)   21,003   E  (217,528)
   Treasury stock, at cost   (2)   -   (2)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   6,276   -   6,276
   Total stockholders' equity   246,138   22,704   268,842
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 323,265  $ 961   $ 324,226

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

BLACK DIAMOND, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Sales

Domestic sales  $ 78,855  $ (10,628)  F $ 68,227
International sales   124,181   (24,299)  F  99,882

Total sales   203,036   (34,927)   168,109

Cost of goods sold   125,551   (18,499)  F  107,052

Gross profit   77,485   (16,428)   61,057

Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative   81,381   (6,844)  F  74,537
Restructuring charge   175   -   175
Merger and integration   565   -   565
Transaction costs   54   -   54

Total operating expenses   82,175   (6,844)   75,331

Operating loss   (4,690)   (9,584)   (14,274)

Other (expense) income

Interest expense, net   (3,583)   1,006  A  (2,577)
Other, net   330   20  F  350

Total other expense, net   (3,253)   1,026   (2,227)

Loss before income tax   (7,943)   (8,558)   (16,501)
Income tax benefit   (2,073)   (3,081)  H  (5,154)
Net loss  $ (5,870)  $ (5,477)   $ (11,347)

Loss per share:
   Basic  $ (0.18)   $ (0.35)
   Diluted   (0.18)   (0.35)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   32,007   32,007
   Diluted   32,007   32,007

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

BLACK DIAMOND, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Sales

Domestic sales  $ 20,698  $ (3,569)  F $ 17,129
International sales   33,841   (6,538)  F  27,303

Total sales   54,539   (10,107)   44,432

Cost of goods sold   33,614   (5,824)  F  27,790

Gross profit   20,925   (4,283)   16,642

Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative   22,632   (1,819)  F  20,813
Transaction costs   355   (355)  G  -

Total operating expenses   22,987   (2,174)   20,813

Operating loss   (2,062)   (2,109)   (4,171)

Other expense

Interest expense, net   (895)   269  A  (626)
Other, net   (147)   20  F  (127)

Total other expense, net   (1,042)   289   (753)

Loss before income tax   (3,104)   (1,820)   (4,924)
Income tax benefit   (1,777)   (655)  H  (2,432)
Net loss  $ (1,327)  $ (1,165)   $ (2,492)

Loss per share:
   Basic  $ (0.04)   $ (0.08)
   Diluted   (0.04)   (0.08)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   32,474   32,474
   Diluted   32,474   32,474

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

Black Diamond, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

1 Description of Transaction

On July 23, 2014, Black Diamond, Inc.’s (“Black Diamond,” the “Company,” “we,” or “our”) wholly owned subsidiary, Gregory